FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

REI 1.99 OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-03-1999



101052959

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Russell T. Berman David K. Matsumoto Michael A. Radford Brett A. Kennedy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	Name and address of receiving partylies): Name: Synetix Technologies City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95123 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/31/99, 3/31/99, 4/7/99, and 4/12/99, respectively					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/293,252					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/293,252 B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?YesX_No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name: David A. Hall Street Address: HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MAULIFFE 4250 Executive Square, Suite 700	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)				
City: <u>La Jolla</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92037-9103</u>	Deposit account number: <u>08-1641 (deficiencies only)</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Hall (#32,233) David A. Hall (#32,233) Signature Date Da					
Total number of pages including cover shoot, attackments, and decuments.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

06/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000291 09293252

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Russell T. Berman of 5557 Blossom Gardens Circle, San Jose, California 95123, United States; Michael Andrew Radford, 11920 Dorothy Street, #102, Los Angeles, California 90049, United States; Brett Austin Kennedy, 1002 20th Street, Santa Monica, California 90403, United States; and David Kiyoshi Matsumoto, 304 Ribbonwood Avenue, San Jose, California 95123, United States, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Synetix Technologies, a California corporation, with an office at 5557 Blossom Gardens Circle, San Jose, California 95123, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to SYSTEM FOR PLAYBACK OF NETWORK AUDIO MATERIAL ON DEMAND by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 1999, Serial No. 09/293,252, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of

1

CLIENT\25006\0001\ASSIGN.COR

REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0636

priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

	Signed at $\frac{Sq_n}{Sq_n} \frac{Sq_n}{Sq_n} Sq$	this $3i^{32}$ day of $Mach 1999$,
1999.		
Date:	3/31/11	Russel) Bernan
		Name
Date:	3/31/99	Dillondo
Date:	4/1/19	Name Name
Date:	4/12/59	Name Name
Date:		Name

2

PTO/SB/21 REV 1 (12/97)

Approved for use through 09/30/2000. omb 0651-0032

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of

information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		Application Number	09/293,252
		Filing Date	April 16, 1999
TRANSMITTAL FO	RM	First Named Inventor	R. T. Berman
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Group Art Unit	2731
		Examiner Name	Unknown
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	5	Attorney Docket Number	25006-0001

ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)						
X_ Fee Attached Amendment/Response After Final Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts Under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53		After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter X Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below): Recordation Form Cover Shee; Postcard				
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT						
Firm David A. Hall Reg. No. 32,233 HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MADULIFFE Signature Date Mun 25, 1999						
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:						
Typed or printed name David A. Hall						
Signature Day Atall Date May 75 19						

O:\HOME\MICHELLE\FORMS\PATENTS\TRANSMIT.FRM

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0638